FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MID 5.17.00 05-31-2000



101370084

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Vladimir Alperovich	5/16/2000					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Andreea Timberlake	5/16/2000					
Name (line 2)	09/574122					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (ilne 1) Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) Corporation of Sweden	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) Telefonplan, S-126 25	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Stockholm	Sweden Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Otato/Odg/ni Y					
Name Roger S. Burleigh / Burleigh & Associates						
Address (Ilne 1) 1509 Main Street						
Address (Ilne 2) Suite 1709						
Address (line 3) Dallas, TX 75201						
Address (line 4) Telephone: (214) 752-2213	14) 752-2214					
3/2000 NGORDON 00000027 500942 09574122	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0790

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	(214) 752-2213	
Name	Roger S. Burleigh / Burleigh & A	ssociates			
Address (line 1)	1509 Main Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1709				
Address (line 3)	Dallas, TX 75201				
Address (line 4)	Fax: (214) 752-2214				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ed conveyance docu	ument # 3	
• •	Number(s) or Patent	• •	L	if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or				
Not Assigned If this document is	ent Application Number(s			ation was Month Day Y	Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente only	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numot been assigned.		PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of F	roperties Enter th	ne total number of pro	perties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Danosit	Account		osit Account X		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu	irged to the account.) imber:	# 500942	
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			4	
attach	best of my knowledge a ed copy is a true copy of ted herein.	nd belief, the foregoin the original documen	g information is true t. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, a	as

Roger S. Burleigh

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0791

5/17/2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vladimir Alperovich, a citizen of U.S.A., and Andreea Timberlake, a citizen of Romania, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY OPTIMIZING THE FIDELITY OF A SPEECH SIGNAL RECEIVED FROM A WIRELESS TELEPHONY DEVICE AND TRANSMITTED THROUGH A PACKET-SWITCHED NETWORK" (Application No.______, filed May 17, 2000), said application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson**, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, **Sweden**. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, we hereby authorize any party having Power of Attorney to prosecute said application to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application, when known; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and facts know to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY I	DOCKET I	.: OK	4397	.27
------------	----------	-------	------	-----

PATENT

Vladimir Alperovich

On this <u>/6</u> day of May, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Vladimir Alperovich**, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.



State of Texas

County of ______ Dallas

My Commission Expires: 11-11-2002

[Affix Seal]

Mukarlake.	
Andreea Timberlake	

STATE OF Texas §
COUNTY OF **Dalla** §

On this ______ day of May, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Andreea Timberlake**, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.

PANELA KAY EWING
Notary Public
State of Texas
Contribution Expires
11-14-2002

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

State of Texas
County of Dallas

[Affix Seal]